Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/05)

OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ed States Patent and Trademark Office

S 28 S TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(les):  Creative Concepts, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No  Name: Ferfect Match Holding Corporation
Individual(s)	Internal Address:  Street Address: 350 Passaic Avenue  City: Fair field  State: New Jersey  Country: US zip: 07004
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  N/A  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  d identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  1,928,068  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Erika Kelly	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: 350 Passaic Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Fair field State: New Jergey Zip: 07009 Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address:	8. Payment Information:  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
9. Signature:  Signature  Signature  Date  Name of Person Signing  3.24.5m  Date  Name of Person Signing  3.24.5m  Date  Signature  Date  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Arry for Assign effortal number of pages including cover and document.	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

03/30/2005 GTON11 00000126 1928068 01 FC:8521 40.00 GP

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003140 FRAME: 0924

## Box 3. Nature of Conveyance:

Other: Record to correct assignee name on an assignment document previously recorded on Reel/ Frame: 2293/0169

TRADEMARK REEL: 003140 FRAME: 0925

REC 1594 REC 1594 REC	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	7869
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat.	and and original coordinates by copy trateor.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Creative Concepts, Inc.	Name: Perfect Match From Second Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Kansas ☐ Other	Street Address: 350 Passage Avenue  City: Fairfield State: N.I ZIP: 01700
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   Yes   No	☐ Individual(s) citizerIship
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership
Assignment	*Business has moved since date of Assign to assigned in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  O Yea D No men
Execution Date: 12-18-99	(Designations must be a separate d'ocument from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yeu □ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
N/A	1,928.068
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 및 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved;
Name: Erika Kelly	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	CR Enclosed
05/11/2001 GTDM11 00000172 1328058 0% FC:4A1 40:00 GP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 350 Passaic Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City: Fairfield State: NJ ZIP: 07004	N/A  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the kiregoing information the original document.  Lisa R. Aljian	mation/it true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Name of Person Signing Attorney for Total number of pages including color sheet, attachments, and document:	

Attorney for RECEIVING PARTY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Creative Concepts, Inc. (Assignor), a Kansas corporation, located and doing business at 1445 N. Rock Road, Suite 130, Wichita, Kansas 67206 is the owner of the trademark PERFECT MATCH & DESIGN, and the trademark registration number 1,928,068 registered on October 17, 1995 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and

Whereas, Perfect Match Franchise Corp. (Assignee), a New Jersey corporation, with its principal place of business at 80 RT. 4 East, Suite 210, Paramus, New Jersey 07652, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and registration.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign <u>nune pro tune</u> unto said Assignee, all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademark together with the good will of the business symbolized by the said trademark, and in and to any and all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to enforce any rights and file any causes of action, including the right to recover damages, for any past, present or future infringement or misappropriation of said trademark and the registration thereof effective as of December 8, 1999.

CREATIVE CONCEPTS, INC.

RECORDED: 03/28/2005

Tammy Kaiser, President

Dated: 12/8/99

REEL: